A10581-40

05-26-1999

2 6 O.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

T/PTO 29 MAR 1999

| med 3-29-99  | Atty. Docket No.: Nuria-5   |
|--|---|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1.  | 101049045 ocuments or copy thereof.   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):   | 2. Name and address on receiving party(ies):  |
| FERRER, Miguel Yesares;  | Name: HELSINT, S.A.L. and   |
| MEDINA, Jorge A. Mendoza;  | HELECHOS INTERNACIONAL HONDURAS, S.A. de C.V.   |
| CACERES, Giovanna Marisol Ruiz;  |   |
| GARCIA, Antonio Alcaide;   | Address:  |
| MORILLAS, Miguel Enrique Yesares  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes | Street Address: C/Pedro Antonio de Alarcon, nº 9,                                     |
| Additional flame(s) of conveying party(ics) attached: 1 cs                                 | 18005 Granada SPAIN and y Ctra. al Hatillo Km. 6                                      |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |   |
| XX Assignment Merger Change of Name  | El Picacho, Tegucigalpa M.D.C. HONDURUS,  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name Other  | respectively  |
|  |   |
| Execution Date: March 10, 1999   |   |
|  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _XX No                                  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  |   |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, t                         | the execution date of the application is: March 10, 1999                              |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, t                         | the execution date of the application is.   |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Pa   | atent No.(s)  |
| 69/269497 Additional numb  | was attached? Vac VV No   |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence   | bers attached?Yes _XX No  |
| concerning document should be mailed:  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  |
| Name: Peter L. MICHAELSON, Esq.  | XX Enclosed (included with Filing Fees)   |
| MICHAELSON & WALLACE   | Any additional fees required are authorized to be                                     |
| Customer No. 007265  | charged to the deposit account listed below.  |
| Internal Address: PO Box 8489  |   |
| Street Address: Parkway 109 Office Center  | 8. Deposit account number:  |
| 328 Newman Springs Rd.   | <u>13-3083</u>  |
|  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)                     |
| 1/1990/MIRANING APROVASS 133088: NO. 265497 P. : 07701                                     |   |
|  | NOT USE THIS SPACE  |
| 9. Statement and signature   | ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, ingloregoing informati                             | A 2 4   |
| STRAUB, Michael P. Muchael   | d Straul 29 March 1999  |
| Name of Person Signing   | Signature Date  |
|  | Total number of pages comprising cover sheet plus assignment: 3                       |
| OMB No. 0651-0011(exp.4/94).   | Do not detect this postion  |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informa                            | Do not detach this portion ation to:  |
| man accuments to be recorded with required cover shoot informa-                            |   |
| Commissioner   | r of Patents and Trademarks   |
| Box Assignme   |   |
| Washington, D  | J.C. 20231  |
| Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated t                         | to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time to            |

reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> **PATENT REEL: 009965 FRAME: 0031**

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (if only one name is listed below) or we (if plural names are listed below), the undersigned hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

HELSINT, S.A.L. and

(Name of Assignee) HELECHOS INTERNACIONAL HONDURAS, S.A. de C.V.

a corporation of (state or country): SPAIN and HONDURAS, respectively

having a place of business at (address): <u>C/Pedro Antonio de Alarcon</u>, no 9, 18005 Granada SPAIN and y Ctra. al Hatillo Km. 6 El Picacho, Tegucigalpa M.D.C., HONDORUS, respectively

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled:

(Title of Invention) WATER-SOLUBLE FRACTIONS OF PHLEBODIUM DECUMANUM AND

## ITS USE AS NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT IN AIDS AND CANCER PATIENTS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, continuation—in—part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignment, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said

-1-

## 191269497

## 416 Recidir CTIPTO 29 MAR 1999

RECORDED: 03/29/1999

improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Michaelson & Wallace the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

| At Succeed      | 10-3-99  |
|-----------------|--|
| Signature       | Date   |
| Freud           | 10-3-99  |
| Signature       | Date   |
| RES Signature   | 10-3-99<br>Date                                    |
| Signature       | <u>10-3-99</u><br>Date                             |
| ILLAS Signature | 10-3-99<br>Date                                    |
|                 | RES Signature  RES Signature  Signature  Signature |